

## CARNEGIE BOROUGH SPECIAL MEETING – BUDGET MEETING

December 27<sup>th</sup>, 2018 / Meeting Start @ 6:00 PM

Call Meeting to Order / Moment of Silence / Pledge of Allegiance /

#### **Public Comment on Listed Motions**

#### ROLL CALL OF COUNCIL

Councilperson Boyd – Present, Councilperson Canofari – Present, Councilperson Freshwater – Present, Councilperson Popichak – Present, Councilperson Sarsfield – Present, Council President Demko – Absent, Mayor Riley - Present

### **ADMINISTRATION (Canofari)**

MOTION to adopt the 2019 General Fund Budget, Sewer Fund Budget and Liquid Fuels Budget.

Seconded by Councilperson Popichak - Roll Call Vote: UNANIMOUS, MOTION CARRIED

MOTION to adopt Borough Ordinance No. 2455, an Ordinance of the Borough of Carnegie continuing Ordinance 981 of 1982, as amended by Borough Ordinance 2344 providing for setting of Carnegie Borough's Business Privilege Tax for the year 2019.

Seconded by Councilperson Popichak - Vote: UNANIMOUS, MOTION CARRIED

MOTION to adoptBorough Ordinance No. 2456, an Ordinance of the Borough of Carnegie continuing the Local Tax Enabling Ordinance No. 806 (Mechanical Device), No. 808 (Real Estate Transfer), 809 (Earned Income), No. 2279 (Local Services) as amended for the year 2019.

Seconded by Councilperson Popichak – Vote: UNANIMOUS, MOTION CARRIED

MOTION to adopt Borough Ordinance No. 2457, an Ordinance of the Borough of Carnegie continuing ordinance 2386 (Providing for Non-Owner Occupied Dwelling Registration) for 2019.

Seconded by Councilperson Popichak - Vote: UNANIMOUS, MOTION CARRIED

MOTION to adopt Borough Ordinance No. 2458, an Ordinance of the Borough of Carnegie levying and assessing Real Estate Taxes for General and Specific Purposes for the year 2019 (Millage -6.75).

Seconded by Councilperson Popichak - Roll Call Vote: UNANIMOUS, MOTION CARRIED

# **PUBLIC SAFETY (Sarsfield)**

MOTION to adopt Borough Ordinance No. 2460, an Ordinance of the Borough of Carnegie, amending Chapter 15 of the Borough Code of Ordinances relating to the parking of Commercial Vehicles in the Borough (Trailer Addition).

Seconded by Councilperson Freshwater - Vote: UNANIMOUS, MOTION CARRIED

## MOTION TO ADJOURN

The Borough of Carnegie Code of Ordinances is available "on-line" at www.carnegieborough.com